

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001950
Date 13 February 2018

Meat Suppliers

Request:

In your area, which local authority establishments, including but not limited to schools, use meat from animals which have not been stunned before slaughter?

N/A

Which bodies certify the meat as coming from animals not stunned before slaughter? For example, the Halal Monitoring Committee provides this service.

N/A

Which of these establishments serve unstunned meat to those who do not belong to the Muslim or Jewish faiths?

N/A

What contracts does the council have for the supply of unstunned meat?

None - Part of the specification of our meat contract states (for meat and poultry products)

- i. All meat products supplied to have Farm Assured, Red Tractor Certification or equivalent certification